

S.C(E) 49 (02) 2016

Reg No. 114/2016

CNR Number WBEM010009192016

Order No.07 / Date. 24.08.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on C/B on interim basis.

Sole accused is present before this court by filing hazira.

One petition along with money receipt showing payment of **Rs. 1,97,625/-** is filed by the accused person with prayer for confirmation of interim bail on the ground that the total amount of finally assessed bill to the WBSEDCL is already paid.

The petition for confirmation of interim bail is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. P.P-In-charge raises no objection and submits for necessary order.

Perused the case record.

It appears that the accused person has paid the finally assessed amount of **Rs. 1,97,625/-** to the WBSEDCL.

Considering all, prayer for confirmation of interim bail is allowed.

Accused **Aswini Nayek** may continue with the same bail bond as furnished earlier.

Fixing 28.02.2023 for appearance of the accused person and supply of copy.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court, In-charge
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.